
CDI Field Office Staff 

Matt McClanahan 

Private Lands Wildlife Specialists 

Chrissy Rhodes Sarah Nizzi Nick Baumgarten 

Private Lands Wetland Easement Team Specialists 

Source Water Community Facilitators 

Jesse Kielman Bridget Durst 

Olivia LaGrange Michelle Biodrowski Mary Fisher Andrew Huck 



 

Matt McClanahan 
Private Lands Wildlife Specialist 
Plymouth County Field Office  
1100 12th Street SW, Suite A 
Le Mars, IA 51031 
Phone: 712-546-8858 ext. 3 
Email: Matt.McClanahan@dnr.iowa.gov 
 
 
Chrissy Rhodes 
Private Lands Wildlife Specialist 
Guthrie County Field Office  
1000 School Street 
Guthrie Center, IA 50115 
Phone: 641-332-2812 ext. 3 
Email: Chrissy.Rhodes@dnr.iowa.gov  
 
 
Sarah Nizzi 
Private Lands Wildlife Specialist 
Palo Alto County Field Office  
3302 Main Street 
Emmetsburg, IA 50536 
Phone: 712-852-3386 ext. 3 
Email: Sarah.Nizzi@dnr.iowa.gov 
 
 
Nick Baumgarten 
Private Lands Wildlife Specialist 
Hancock County Field Office  
255 US Hwy 69, Suite 1 
Garner, IA 50438 
Phone: 641-923-2837 ext. 3 
Email: Nicholas.Baumgarten@dnr.iowa.gov 
 
 
Olivia LaGrange 
Private Lands Wetland Easement Specialist 
Washington County Field Office  
1621 E Washington Street, Suite 3 
Washington, IA 52353 
Phone: 319-653-6654 ext. 3 
Email: Olivia.LaGrange@dnr.iowa.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Michelle Biodrowski 
Private Lands Wetland Easement Specialist 
West Pottawattamie County Field Office 
305 Mckenzie Avenue, Suite 1 
Council Bluffs, IA 51503 
Phone: 712-435-3358 
Email: Michelle.Biodrowski@dnr.iowa.gov  

 
 
Mary Fisher 
Private Lands Wetland Easement Specialist 
Hancock County Field Office  
255 US Hwy 69, Suite 1 
Garner, IA 50438 
Phone: 641-923-2837 ext. 3 
Email: Mary.Fisher@dnr.iowa.gov   
 
 
Andrew Huck 
Private Lands Wetland Easement Specialist 
Bremer County Field Office  
1510 3rd Street SW 
Waverly, IA 50677 
Phone: 319-352-4037 ext. 3 
Email: Andrew.Huck@dnr.iowa.gov   
 
 
Jesse Kielman 
Source Water Community Facilitator 
DNR Region 4 Field Office 
1401 Sunnyside Lane 
Atlantic, IA 50022 
Office Phone: 712-243-1934 or  
Cell Phone: 712-344-0763 
Email: Jesse.Kielman@dnr.iowa.gov 
 
 
Bridget Durst  
Source Water Community Facilitator 
DNR Region 3 Field Office 
1900 Grand Avenue #E17 
Spencer, IA 51301 
Office Phone: 712-262-4177 or  
Cell Phone: 712-344-0779 
Email: Bridget.Durst@dnr.iowa.gov 
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